

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 19575 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Ravindra S/o. Purushottam BelePETITIONER

V/S

Dean/principal Mahatma Gandhi AyurvedRespondent

College, Hospital And Research Centre, Wardha

And Anr.

DEWANG DEEPAK VAIDYA

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 1st December, 2025

P.C. :

Present, S. O. to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)