

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 449 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ravindra S/o. Purushottam BelePETITIONER
V/S

Dean/principal Mahatma Gandhi AyurvedRESPONDENT
College, Hospital And Research Centre, Wardha
And Anr.

ADV. DEWANG DEEPAK VAIDYA H/F ADV APARNA
VAIDYA for Petitioner
NONE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE J

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of counsel for the petitioner, S.O. to 24.03.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)