



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.449 OF 2026

RAVINDRA S/O. PURUSHOTTAM BELE

VERSUS

DEAN/PRINCIPAL MAHATMA GANDHI AYURVED COLLEGE, HOSPITAL AND
RESEARCH CENTRE, WARDHA AND ANOTHER

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. D.D. Vaidya, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 24th MARCH 2026

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the cause title to mention 'Article 227'.
2. Leave granted. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.
3. Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks permission to file on record the report of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) and the report of enquiry conducted against the petitioner.
4. Permission granted. Stand over after two weeks.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)